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STATE OF MAINE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-640)

110TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

L.D.

1886

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "#4" to H.P. 1901, L.D. 1886, Bill,
System for

"AN ACT to Provide a Data lnput and Retrieval
the Workers' Compensation Commission."

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and

inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated

from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Positions
Personal Services
All Other

Capital Expenditures
Total

Includes funds for one Direc-
tor/Programmer  position, 3
permanent Data Entry positions
and temporary coding person-
nel. Three present clerical

positions shall be changed

from full-time status to

temporary status and  shall
terminate on or before June
30, 1983.°

1982-83

(1
$69, 000
61,000

45,000

$175,000



1 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1901, L.D. 1886

STATEMENT OF FACT

2
3 This amendment places the appropriation that appears in
4 the bill in the proper line categories.
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5133030982

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs.
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House.
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