## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2 3 4 5	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIV 110TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSIO	_
6 7 8	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 19 "AN ACT to Provide a Data Input and Retriction Commission."	01, L.D. 1886, Bill, eval System for
9 10	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in its place the following:	
1·1 12	'Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.	
13		1982-83
14	WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION	
15	Positions	(1)
16	Personal Services	\$69,000
17	All Other	61,000
18	Capital Expenditures	45,000
19	Total	\$175,000
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	Includes funds for one Director/Programmer position, 3 permanent Data Entry positions and temporary coding personnel. Three present clerical positions shall be changed from full-time status to temporary status and shall terminate on or before June 30, 1983.	

1	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{A}$ " to H.P. 1901, L.D. 1886	
2	STATEMENT OF FACT	
3 4	This amendment places the appropriation that appears in the bill in the proper line categories.	
5	5133030982	

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs. Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

3/9/82 (Filing No. H-640)